CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-<u>27</u>

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT RESOLUTION NO. 2021-641, ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN OPEN-END CONTRACT TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, MORTON SALT, INC., CHICAGO, IL, FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SODIUM CHLORIDE (ROCK SALT).

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on December 28, 2021, adopted Resolution No. 2021-641, authorizing an open-end contract to a state contract vendor, Morton Salt, Inc., Chicago, IL, (20-FLEET-01519 (T0213)) for the supply and delivery of Sodium Chloride (Rock Salt), for a period of three (3) years from date of award through June 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advised that there is a need to extend the contract period for the supply and delivery of Sodium Chloride (Rock Salt) to June 30, 2025, at the same terms and conditions and in the amount of \$89.77 per ton as increased by Resolution No. 2022-464;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2021-641 is hereby amended to extend the contract period for the supply and delivery of Sodium Chloride (Rock Salt) to June 30, 2025, at the same terms and conditions and in the amount of \$89.77 per ton.

Adopted: January 14, 2025		
	President of Council	pfs
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		

AMENDING RESOLUTION REQUEST

FROM: Jeanine N. Meneghetti, Purchasing Agent

TO: Business Administration

Date of Request: January 7, 2025

City Council Meeting Date: January 14, 2025

Title: Rock Salt (Sodium Chloride) State Contract 20-FLEET-01519

Resolution Request:

This is a request to amend and supplement Resolution No. 2021-641 for Rock Salt (Sodium Chloride). City Council approved award to Morton Salt, Inc. in the amount not to exceed \$89.77/ton per amending Res. 2022-464 due to a price increase (for (3) years) from date of award 12/29/21 to 6/30/24. This is a request to extend the expiration date until June 30, 2025 according to the state contract 20-FLEET-01519 (T0213). The Award was made as a Fair and Open contract.

Contract Period: December 29, 2021 through June 30, 2025.

Any questions or need additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Jeanine N. Meneghetti, QPA

